003192
003186
002489
003019
004000
000268
002838
001554
000745
002945
003194
000606
001764
001560
002559
001439
000676
000884
002620
002834
001641
002540
001989
000885
002598
002829
003107
001447
000583
000880
002694
002472
002436
003178
003183
002471
002488

Tazewell County May 2025 A/P Registers

KYLE LAFERRIERE PHOTOGRAP
SANDERS HOUSE TRUST
GILLESPIE, RONNIE D/B/A
TICKLE, ERNEST
MCCORMACK, KRISTINA L.
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
BMS DIRECT

BREWSTER, REBECCA
CAPITAL WASTE SERVICES LL
CELLEBRITE, INC.
CENGAGE LEARNING INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CLINCH VALLEY LITHO
DASH-TV

DAWSON, VIRGINIA

DELL MARKETING L.P.
DUNFORD, KENNETH
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
FRELING, DAVID R.

G&K AUTO

GOINS, BRANDON S.
INGRAM BOOK GROUP LLC
JACKSON, GARY

JEWELL, SUSAN

KANOPY, INC.

KUSTOM SIGNALS INC
LARIMER, DAVID T., II
MAGNAS5 MS LLC

MATNEY, ARLENE

MIDWEST TAPE, LLC
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
NICHOLS,WHITNEY
RICHARDSON, TIMOTHY
SOUTHEASTERN STEEL MANUFA
STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS
SUNSET D/B/A

2025/05/01
2025/05/06
2025/05/14
2025/05/29
2025/05/29
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09

4,980.
2,000.
2,250.
10,313.
47,086.
2,660.
2,656.
4,482.
94.
607,110.
7,600.
181.
1,014.
201.
350.
100.
302.
100.
17,538.
100.
2,334.
1,191.
4,459.
100.
100.
112.
791.
100.
9,195.
100.
2,094.
26,773.
100.
50.
6,950.
69.
3,617.

10
00
00
63
37
80
56
70
80
00
00
84
86
00
00
00
54
00
74
00
23
70
04
00
00
00
84
00
75
00
92
56
00
00
00
30
55

802268
802269
802270
802271
802272
3251
3252
3253
3254
3255
3256
3257
3258
3259
3260
3261
3262
3263
3264
3265
3266
3267
3268
3269
3270
3271
3272
3273
3274
3275
3276
3277
3278
3279
3280
3281
3282

2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05



002047
001262
003016
001270
000601
002036
002923
002090
000152
001527
003053
000001
002799
999999
000879
003070
000756
000799
002711
000148
002545
002322
002313
002796
002556
002705
000241
002176
001018
002873
000721
003102
001231
002369
001721
999999
002560
000649
002695

SWEET SPRINGS VALLEY
TAZEWELL CO PSA

TELEFLEX LLC

TOWN OF RICHLANDS

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

VISION GOVERNMENT SOLUTIO
WHITE, DAVID

A & S SANITATION, INC.
ALTIZER, GERALD W.

AMN HEALTHCARE LANGUAGE S
APPALACHIAN POWER

ARC3 GASES, INC.

ASBURY, KATI

AT&T

AT&T CORP.

AT&T MOBILITY

BANDY COMMUNITY CENTER
BLAND STREET AUTO CENTER
BLUEFIELD DAILY TELEGRAPH
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
BOYD, ANGELA DAWN

BROOKS, BARRY

C.W. WILLTAMS & COMPANY,
C&M TRUCK REPAIR, LIC
CAPITAL ONE

CARTER MACHINERY CO., INC
CINTAS CORP. #532

CINTAS FAS #288

CIVICPLUS LIC

CLINCH VALLEY MEDICAL CTR
CLINCH VALLEY NEWS & RICH
CNA SURETY

COLLINS, CHASE D.

COMCAST CABLE
COMMONWEALTH SPECTRUM
COMPTON OFFICE MACHINE
CRAWFORD, TIMOTHY
DANIELSON, TIMOTHY R.

2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09

66.
898.
550.

75,831.
207.
1,477.
1,200.
200.

99.
125.

50.
622.
616.
582.
113.

7,157.
199.
13,500.
4,034.
2,223.
3,311.

66.

100.

10,290.
810.

4.

369.
441.
140.
496.
126.

32.
120.
100.

1,032.
2,500.
36.
162,240.
100.

75
01
00
20
06
71
00
00
02
00
00
02
68
50
84
38
81
00
72
95
73
46
00
77
00
55
50
00
90
13
00
50
00
00
80
00
94
00
00

3283

3284

3285

3286

3287

3288

3289

3290
507342
507343
507344
507345
507346
507347
507348
507349
507350
507351
507352
507353
507354
507355
507356
507357
507358
507359
507360
507361
507362
507363
507364
507365
507366
507367
507368
507369
507370
507371
507372

2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05



002882
002599
999999
000332
000051
003059
000940
003055
000085
002893
002529
999999
000444
002746
999999
002976
003094
002987
003193
003121
003067
002549
999999
001496
001053
000427
999999
999999
001803
001075
001112
000030
002558
002951
002698
002439
001939
000376
003162

DASTON CORPORATION

DATA PROCESSING DESIGN IN
DECOURCY, GABRIELLE

DEMCO

DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES
DUFF, ROBERT SR

EARNEST, CHARLES E., JR.
ESERVICES

FEDERAL EXPRESS
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK

FOUR SEASONS GRADING &
FRENCH, HUNTER

FSI MID STATE

GIBSON, BRADLEY R.
GUNTER, JESSICA

HAY, LARRY K

HEART ALERT CTC

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALE
HY-TEST, INC.

IPRINT TECHNOLOGIES

J&S PROPERTIES OF TAZEWEL
JACKSON, JESSICA

KEENE, JOHN O.

KIDDS TIRE & PARTS

KWIK KAFE COMPANY INC.
LAYNE, TERESA

LEVY, BELINDA

LOGICUBE, INC.

LOWE'S COMPANIES INC.
MARSHALL MILLER & ASSOC.
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.
MERCHANT MCINTYRE & ASSOC
MIKE'S TOWING & TIRE SALE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE
OWEN G. DUNN COMPANY
PAPER CLIP

PEST CONTROL PLUS, INC.
PIEDMONT REGIONAL CRIMINA

2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09

5,850.
44 .
582.
1,825.
15,400.
555.
50.
25.
60.
136.
12,000.
101.
118.
50.
1,141.
800.
792.
35.
453.
1,740.
845.
2,300.
30.
582.
201.
38.
116.
17.
1,626.
1,924.
8,998.
144.
6,500.
597.
59.
900.
3,745.
932.
500.

00
79
50
04
00
00
00
00
39
99
00
87
25
00
70
00
00
54
20
00
38
00
00
50
97
00
20
08
80
79
75
28
00
01
25
07
80
00
00

507373
507374
507375
507376
507377
507378
507379
507380
507381
507382
507383
507384
507385
507386
507387
507388
507389
507390
507391
507392
507393
507394
507395
507396
507397
507398
507399
507400
507401
507402
507403
507404
507405
507406
507407
507408
507409
507410
507411

2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05



002588
002467
000989
002066
002433
012014
999999
000476
003125
002869
002475
002174
001930
000698
999999
002920
001233
000813
002550
002718
000111
000210
001244
002203
001319
000306
001806
001283
001282
002068
002794
999999
999999
001750
000004
000268
002838
002945
002725

PLASTER, J. CHRISTOPHER
PRIORITY MEDICAL
PRITCHARD & ABBOTT, INC.
R & S GRAPHICS

ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY
SANITARY BOARD OF BLUEF.
SCHWARTZ, CHELSEA

SEGRA

SESCO MANAGEMENT CONSULTA
SHEETS CHRYSLER DODGE JEE
SIMMONS, RAMONA

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

STATE ELECTRIC SUPPLY
STERICYCLE, INC.
STILTNER, TERRY

T-MOBILE

TAZEWELL FARM BUREAU
TELRITE CORPORATION

THE HOME DEPOT PRO

THE VOICE

TOWN OF BLUEFIELD

TOWN OF CEDAR BLUFF

TOWN OF TAZEWELL
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTER.
TREASURER OF TAZEWELL CO.
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA
TRI-CITY BUS. MACHINES CO
VA ASSOC. OF COUNTIES
VENTURE PRINTING & OFFICE
VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
VRAV

WILKES, JAMES C.

YOUNG, CHARLES ERIC

ABBS VALLEY FIRE DEPT
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
CAPITAL WASTE SERVICES LL
CAS SEVERN, INC.

2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/09
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27

682.
2,506.
2,800.
762.
627.
32.
23.
4,960.
300.
46,577.
125.
35.
8409.
204.
582.
.80
255.
.68
639.
210.
82.
21,000.
3,653.
161.
43,99¢6.
76.
40.
325.
350.
190.
534.
830.
26.
184.
13,500.
2,045.
2,304.
96,295.

246.

114

50
99
00
45
66
68
99
85
00
00
00
74
19
75
50

26

02
00
44
00
90
40
02
24
00
06
00
00
00
00
53
00
00
46
69
00
00

507412
507413
507414
507415
507416
507417
507418
507419
507420
507421
507422
507423
507424
507425
507426
507427
507428
507429
507430
507431
507432
507433
507434
507435
507436
507437
507438
507439
507440
507441
507442
507443
507444
507445

3291

3292

3293

3294

3295

2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05



000606
001764
003191
000039
001560
002110
000676
002427
002874
002887
001989
002811
003107
000583
002694
001516
002472
002334
002471
002488
002047
001262
000207
001270
000601
002036
002923
002546
000019
999999
003195
999999
003197
000486
000001
002799
000879
002801
000154

CENGAGE LEARNING INC.
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL COR
CLEARFORK F.D.

CLINCH VALLEY LITHO
CRAB ORCHARD VETERINARY
DELL MARKETING L.P.
DILLON, JOHNNIE L. JR.
GIS PLANNING, INC.

HGS, LLC

INGRAM BOOK GROUP LLC
KNOWINK, LLC

KUSTOM SIGNALS INC
MAGNAS5 MS LLC

MIDWEST TAPE, LLC
MILESTONE BANK (LCA)
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS
PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO.
STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS
SUNSET D/B/A

SWEET SPRINGS VALLEY
TAZEWELL CO PSA
TAZEWELL COUNTY AIRPORT
TOWN OF RICHLANDS
VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

VISION GOVERNMENT SOLUTIO
WEX BANK

A. A. S. C.

A-7 OFFICE RESOURCE
ADAMS, TYLER REED
ALLISON, KAREN

AMERICAN EQUIPMENT GROUP
ANDERSON, DAVID
APPALACHIAN POWER

ARC3 GASES, INC.

AT&T

ATLANTIC EMERGENCY

B & W AUTO SALES

2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27

560.
991.
137,224.
13,500.
250.
247.
3,413.
8,185.
625.
9,464.
1,295.
6,875.
2,595.
6,734.
282.
159.
10,487.
258.
2,171.
3,627.
27.
1,320.
8, 650.
1,428.
2,101.
3,001.
47,077.
21,472.
18, 666.
6,256.
697.
505.
1,469.
192.
18,037.
147.
75.
27,800.
248.

63
99
38
00
00
50
66
00
00
85
45
00
90
92
39
30
17
00
32
50
95
00
00
00
34
06
00
79
67
40
10
40
70
46
63
46
06
00
00

3296
3297
3298
3299
3300
3301
3302
3303
3304
3305
3306
3307
3308
3309
3310
3311
3312
3313
3314
3315
3316
3317
3318
3319
3320
3321
3322
3323
507447
507448
507449
507450
507451
507452
507453
507454
507455
507456
507457

2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05



000033
000034
000742
000035
002711
000148
000036
999999
000037
002561
002705
002555
002176
000205
000721
003173
001721
002986
000971
000041
002862
002695
000326
000408
000444
002710
003009
002941
001986
002614
002867
003067
000774
000529
001042
001053
002968
002817
003010

BANDY VOL. FIRE DEPT.
BAPTIST VALLEY VOLUNTEER
BETWEEN FRIENDS

BISHOP VOL. FIRE DEPT.
BLAND STREET AUTO CENTER
BLUEFIELD DAILY TELEGRAPH
BLUEFIELD FIRE DEPT.
BRACKENS TROUT HATCHERY
BURKES GARDEN VOL. F.D.

C PHILLIPS ENTERPRISES LL
CAPITAL ONE

CARDINAL NATURAL GAS COMP
CINTAS CORP. #532

CLINCH VALL. COMM. ACTION
CLINCH VALLEY MEDICAL CTR
COE, KIMBERLY DAWN
COMCAST CABLE
COMMISSIONER OF THE REVEN
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINA
D.A.D. VOL. FIRE DEPT.
DALTON, KATHERINE LEE
DANIELSON, TIMOTHY R.
DOMINION OFFICE PRODUCTS
EVANS MACHINE & WELDING
FSI MID STATE

GALLAHER & ASSOCIATES, I
GIGABEAM NETWORKS, LLC
GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATION
GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP
HEFLIN, BRIAN LAYNE
INTERSTATE EXHAUST & TIRE
IPRINT TECHNOLOGIES

I3 VERTICAL, LLC

J&W SCREEN PRINTING INC.
JEWELL RIDGE FIRE. DEPT.
KIDDS TIRE & PARTS

LARRY DYE'S HEATING AND C
LEADMASTER OPERATING COMP
LEAF

2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27
2025/05/27

13,000.
13,000.
660.
13,000.
692.
306.
1,500.
1,000.
13,000.
1,100.
1,406.
242.
185.
48,648.
258.
720.
1,410.
300.
102, 000.
7,000.
151.
99.
412.
84.
612.
180.
89.
371.
1,017.
630.
59.
1,072.
102.
3,928.
13,000.
3,337.
300.
3,600.
108.

00
00
00
00
32
73
00
00
00
00
25
82
49
77
00
00
00
00
00
00
90
40
62
98
50
00
00
54
03
05
95
50
00
00
00
22
00
00
48

507458
507459
507460
507461
507462
507463
507464
507465
507466
507467
507468
507469
507470
507471
507472
507473
507474
507475
507476
507477
507478
507479
507480
507481
507482
507483
507484
507485
507486
507487
507488
507489
507490
507491
507492
507493
507494
507495
507496

2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05
2025/05



003196
001075
001112
002951
000442
002439
001939
001771
000533
002954
003022
001157
002760
002433
002586
999999
012014
000960
000476
002542
002755
002920
000042
000043
001233
001442
000819
001854
002331
000210
001244
999999
001256
001319
999999
001283
999999
003165
001294

LEXIPOL LLC

LOWE'S COMPANIES INC.
MARSHALL MILLER & ASSOC.
MIKE'S TOWING & TIRE SALE
NATIONAL BANK

OWEN G. DUNN COMPANY
PAPER CLIP

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL

POWER TRAC

PROJECT LIFESAVER INC
RACLARK ENTERPRISES
RICHLANDS FIRE DEPT.

RL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
ROBERT J YOUNG COMPANY
ROBINETTE, CHERYL
SALYERS, JOSHUA

SANITARY BOARD OF BLUEF.
SCHWARTZ & ASSOCIATES, INC
SEGRA

SOUTHWEST SANITATION
SPARKLE & SHINE LLC
T-MOBILE

TANNERSVILLE VOL. F.D.
TAZEWELL CO. FIRE DEPT.
TAZEWELL FARM BUREAU

TEEN VENTURE

THE FURNACE MAN

THOMPSON VALLEY FIRE DEPT
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
TOWN OF CEDAR BLUFF

TOWN OF TAZEWELL
TOWNSEND, DANIEL

TRANE

TREASURER OF TAZEWELL CO.
TREASURERS ASSOC. OF VA
TRI-CITY BUS. MACHINES CO
UNCHARTED ADVENTURES
VIRGINIA COURT CLERKS' AS
VPI & SU TREASURER
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214.
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40.
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.00
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130.
7,000.

13,500.

200.
2,250.

468.

14,774.
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1,000.

15,620.

17.
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999999 WALTERS, SHERRI 2025/05/27 1,039.20 507536 2025/05
003014 WILSON'S BAIT & TACKLE, I 2025/05/27 78.60 507537 2025/05



